NO300000 3446

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Add	dress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phon	e #)
		MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
L		
Office Use Only		



04/22/03--01024--004 **78.75



03 APR 22 PH 1: 14 LAN STATE FLORIDA اسد ا ج _ ۲î ک

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF DESTINY ECONOMIC EMPOWERMENT CORPORATION 03 APR 22 PM 1:

ONE: The name and address of this principal corporation is DESTINY ECONOMIC ENPOWERMENT CORPORATION, 215 West Herman TALLAHASSEE, FLOI Street, Pensacola, Florida 32505. The corporation is organized pursuant to the ALABAMA Nonprofit Corporation Code.

- TWO: This corporation is a nonprofit public benefit corporation and is not organized for the private gain of any person. The corporation is organized under the Nonprofit Public Benefit Corporation Law for, charitable and educational purposes to aid the underserved, underrepresented and disadvantaged individuals and families who are in need of enlightenment. This corporation further seeks to advocate for social, economic, educational changes that ameliorate suffering and restore and empower humanity. This corporation is comprised of majority minorities but not limited to minorities. The programs we will offer will consist of but shall not be limited to: Community Health Fairs, Medical Explorers, Public School Partnership, Counseling, Youth at Risk, Elderly Care, Teen Pregnancy, Substance Abuse Awareness and Prevention, Tutoring, Multi-media services (which include all media related activity, job training, job placement, Daycare, job readiness, literary training, HIV/AIDS Prevention, Parent Training, Group Home, and other programs to aid those in need.
- **THREE:** The duration of this corporation shall be perpetual, no stock and shall have no members.
- FOUR: The name and address of the registered agent of the corporation shall be:

I HEREBY AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE DUTIES AND RESPONIBILITIES OF THE REGISTERED AGENT.

Greg Burns, CEO

215 West Herman Street Pensacola, FL 32505

FIVE:

.

• •

- (a) This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for Educational and Charitable purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.
- (b) Not-withstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to carry on (I) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the internal Revenue Code or (2) by a corporation contributions to which are deductible under Section I 70(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code.

EII ED

- SIX: The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to Charitable and Educational purposes and no part of the net income or assets of the 03 APR 22 PM 1:18 organization shall ever insure to the benefit of any director, officer or member EGREFARY OF STATE thereof or the benefit of any private person. TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
- SEVEN: On the dissolution or dissolve of the corporation, its assets remaining after payment of, or provision for payment of, all debts, and liabilities of this corporation, shall be distributed to a nonprofit fund, foundation, or corporation, which is organized and operated exclusively for, Educational and Charitable under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government for a public purpose. Any such asset not disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the organization is located, exclusive for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.
- EIGHT. The Directors are elected in accordance with the Bylaws. A director must be 18 years of age. The number of Directors shall be six (6).

Executed on April 9, 2003. The name, signature, and residence address of the persons appointed to act as the initial directors and incorporators of this corporation shall be, In Witness Whereof, I have signed these articles and acknowledge same to be my act.

Name Greg Burns, Chief Executive Officer

Sharon Diane Burns President

Anthony Johnson Vice-President

Willie Donson Treasurer

JC Montgomery Secretary

Aleta Johnson Administrative Assistant

Signature 215 West Herman Pensacola, FL 32505 215 West Herman Pensacola, FL 32505

215 West Herman Pensacola, FL 32505

Address

215 West Herman Pensacola, FL 32505

215 West Herman Pensacola, FL 32505

215 West Herman Pensacola, FL 32505